
 
 

Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Khulna. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Tel-:041-723183, Fax:  041-722833,   E-mail: xen.khulna@lged.gov.bd 
 
 

Reference No: 46.02.4700.000.07.266.18.1306                                                         Date: 28/04/2019  
 
 

 

e-Tender Notice No-52/2018-19 (LTM) 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

works mentioned below under LGED, District: Khulna. 

 
 

Sl 

No 

Tender 

ID 

Package No & Name of Work Tender Closing 

date & time 

01 312199 e-Tender/LGED/Khul/GOBM/18-19/W-43 

Periodic Maintenance of Nagarghat RHD Ferry ghat Upazila Hospital 

Road from Ch. 00m-645m & Link Road from Ch.317m-522m. 

247404011 Dighalia [Salvage Cost of this package is Tk 130085.00 

fixed which will be paid by contractor] 

14-05-2019 

12:00 

02 312203 PRMMP/Khu/M-30/Ru/G-03/2018-19 

Re-construction of for 1 Birsresto Ruhul Amain Grave yard and 2 

Birbikrom Mohibulla Grave yard under Rupsha Upazila District Khulna. 

14-05-2019 

12:00 

 

This is the online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard 

copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited 

online through any registered bank’s branches up to 17:00 on 13-05-2019. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 
A. S. M.  Kabir 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Khulna. 
 

 

 

Copy : 
 
 

-    The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

-    The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna  Region, Khulna. 

-    The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Digholia & Rupsha, Dist: Khulna. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš ¿ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.khulna@lged.gov.bd
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/

